HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 1121 by Representative Leger

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "respect to" and before "sales" insert "certain"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert "to require that"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 7, after "retailers" and before the semi-colon ";" insert "concerning their 7 sales in Louisiana"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 8, after "this state," and before "shall" insert the following:
- "where the property is delivered into this state or the beneficial use of such services
 the service occurs in this state,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, delete lines 13 through 18 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 3, line 9, after "<u>a retailer</u>" delete the remainder of the line and on line 4, delete
- 16 "Louisiana" and insert "that purposefully avails itself in any way of the benefits of an

17 economic market in Louisiana or who has any other minimum contacts with the state and"

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 4, line 6, after "<u>for</u>" and before "<u>in</u>" delete "<u>purchasers</u>" and insert "<u>purchases</u>"